## **Freedom of Information Request**

Reference Number:EPUT.FOI.24.3304Date Received:8th of January 2024

## Information Requested:

I am writing to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding the fleet management details of the trusts. Specifically, I am seeking information on the following:

1. The contact details (name, position, email, and telephone number) of the current Fleet Manager or person responsible for managing the trust's vehicle fleet.

In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the names or contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website. Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance

2. The total number of grey fleet miles travelled by employees of the trusts for the most recent complete financial year or calendar year, whichever is more convenient for your records.

## 3635795 miles

3. The number of pool vehicles owned or leased by as of the most recent complete financial year or calendar year.

There are 60 vehicles that would be deemed as "pool" vehicles (for business use but not driven for personal use).

4. The total number of fleet vehicles (owned or leased) in possession of as of the most recent complete financial year or calendar year.

Upon clarification of the term "pool" and "fleet" with the applicant the answer for question 4 is the same as question 3.

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>

